STATE OF CALIFORNIA - DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS
Governor

ARNOLD SCHWARZENEGGER,

OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY
AND HEALTH STANDARDS BOARD

2520 Venture Oaks Way, Suite 350
Sacramento, CA 95833

(916) 274-5721

FAX (916) 274-5743

Website address: www .dir.ca.gov/oshsb

ADVISORY COMMITTEE ROSTER
TITLE 8, PETROLEUM SAFETY ORDERS
Chain and Wire Rope Access Equipment in the Petrochemical Industry
(Petition No. 512)

Mr. Elias Alcala
President, Local 44
United Steel Workers
1265 Goodrich Blvd.
Commerce, CA 90022
(323) 724-4122

Labor

Mr. Ken Nishiyama Atha

Regional Administrator

Occupational Safety and Health Administration
San Francisco Federal Building

90 -7™ Street, Suite 18100

San Francisco, CA 94103

Government

Mr. Bob Bedoya
Representative, Local 1440
United Steel Workers

900 Loveridge Road
Pittsburg, CA 94565

(925) 439-6535
bbedoya@ussposco.com
Labor

Mr. Patrick Bell

Senior Safety Engineer

Division of Occupational Safety and Health
1515 Clay Street, 19" Floor

Oakland, CA 94612

(510) 286-7010

pbell@dir.ca.gov

Division

Mr. Guy Bjerke

Manager Bay Area Region

Western States Petroleum Association
5486-A Roundtree Drive

Concord, CA 94521

(925) 890-7803

gbjerke@wspa.org

Management

Personnel (Attention: Myra)
BP West Coast Products LLC
6 Centerpoint Drive

La Palma, CA 90623

(714) 670-5400
cabam2@bp.com

Management

Mr. Jay Churchill

Manager

ConocoPhillips, Wilmington Refinery
1660 W Anaheim Street

Wilmington, CA 90744-2304

(310) 952-6038

www.phillips66.com

Management

Ms. Marti Fisher

Labor & Employment and Health Care Policy
Cal Chamber

1215 K Street, Suite 1400

Sacramento, CA 95814


http://www.dir.ca.gov/oshsb�
mailto:bbedoya@ussposco.com�
mailto:pbell@dir.ca.gov�
mailto:gbjerke@wspa.org�
mailto:cabam2@bp.com�
http://www.phillips66.com/�

Advisory Committee Roster
Page 2 of 3

(916) 930-1265
marti.fisher@calchamber.com

Management

Mr. Joel Foss

Acting Principal Engineer

Division of Occupational Safety and Health
2000E McFadden Ave., Suite 203

Santa Ana, CA 92705

(714) 567-7142

Jfoss@dir.ca.go

Division

Ms. Debbie Girouard
Operations Manager

Web Devices (Ladder Vendor)
903 Port Houston Street
Houston, TX 77029

(800) 262-4891
debbie@webdevices-usa.com
Interested Party

Ms. Colleen Kraus

Director, Process Safety Design
Valero Refining Company
3400 East Second Street
Benecia, CA 94510-1005

(707) 745-7575
ColleenKraus@valero.com
Petitioner

Mr. Tom McKnight

Safety Department

Shell Oil Products US

3485 Pacheco Blvd.

Martinez, CA 94553

(925) 313-3000; (925) 200-7974
Thomas.mcknight@shell.com

Management

Mr. Walter Robinson

International Representative
Laborers International Union

11135 Trade Center Drive, Suite 100
Rancho Cordova, CA 95670

(916) 446-3622; Ext 125
Labor

Ms. Kate Smiley

Director Safety, Health & Regulatory Services
Associated General Contractors

3095 Beacon Blvd.

West Sacramento, CA 95691

(916) 371-2422

smileyK@AGC-CA.org

Management

Ms. Brissa Sotelo

Representative

Tesoro Refining & Marketing Company
2101 East Pacific Coast Highway
Wilmington, CA 90744

(310) 522-6001

Management

Mr. Steven Sullivan

International Representative, Dist. 12
United Steel Workers

P.O. Box 507

Benecia, CA 94519

(925) 876-9260; (615) 545-3273 Cell
ssullivan@usw.org

Labor

Mr. George Swift

Director

International Union of Operating Engineers
1121 L Street, Suite 401

Sacramento, CVA 95814

(916) 444-6880

george@unit12.org

Labor

Mr. Bill Taylor

Chair, Legislative Affairs Committee

Public Agency Safety Management Association
P.O.Box 1771

Orange, CA 92856
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(714) 765-4399
btaylor@anaheim.net
Interested Party

Mr. Clyde Trombettas

Principal Engineer

Division of Occupational Safety and Health
1450 Enea Circle, Suite 550

Concord, CA 94520

(925) 602-2665

ctrombettas@dir.ca.gov

Division

Ms. Grace Weh

Attorney

ExxonMobil Refining & Supply Company
3700 W 190" Street

Torrance, CA 90504

(310) 212-2800

www.exxonmobil.com

Management

Ms. Angie Wei

Chief of Staff

California Labor Federation
1127 11™ Street, Suite 425
Sacramento, CA 95814
(916) 444-3676, Ext. 12
awei@calaborfed.org
Labor

Mr. Gary Yesavage
Executive Representative
Chevron USA Inc.

6001 Bollinger Canyon Road
San Ramon, CA 94583

(925) 842-1000

Management

Mr. Henry Zarate

Western Regional Manager
Timec

16941 Keegan Avenue
Carson, CA 90746

(310) 420-4692
henryz@timec.com
Interested Party
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